GCAP Global Council Elections
List of Elected Representatives (As of June 5th )
	
	Name 
	Organization/Network
	Region/Constituency group 
	Notes

	1
	Ana Agostino
ana@icae.org.uy 

Rosa Lizarde (Alternate)

rosaenCasa@aol.com 
	ICAE Uruguay
	Feminist Task Force (FTF)
	FTF elected through a process.

	2
	Anish Katukarran
anishkattukaran@gmail.com 
	MPH UAE
	Children and Youth Task Force (CYTF)
	Elected through a telecall of CYTF 

	3
	Sylvia Borren 

borren4@xs4all.nl 

Claire Courteille (Alternate) 
Claire.Courteille@ituc-csi.org 
	Education International, Brussels/ITUC
ITUC Brussels
	Workers Task Group
	Elected jointly for the workers seat and will be alternating each other in GCAP Global Council 

	4
	Alison Woodhead

awoodhead@oxfam.org.uk 
	Oxfam International,  
	INGOs – 1
	Elected through a process of membership and nominations

	5
	Erika Izquierdo
eizquierdo@desafiomiqueas.org  
	Micah Challenge, Peru
	INGOs – 2
	Elected through a process of membership and nominations

	6
	Kumi Naidoo
Kumi.naidoo@civicus.org 
	CIVICUS, South Africa
	INGOs-3
	Elected through a process of membership and nominations

	7
	Dennis Howlett
dhowlett@makepovertyhistory.ca 
	Make Poverty History Canada
	North America
	Elected through a call between MPH Canada and One/DATA USA.

	8
	Glen Tarman
gtarman@bond.org.uk 
	GCAP UK
	Europe – 1
	Elected for interim phase til November 08. The European assembly will then elect the new members

	9
	Sanubar Nazarova
sanubarnazarova@yahoo.co.uk 
	GCAP  Azerbaijan
	Europe – 2
	Elected for interim phase til November 08. The European assembly will then elect the new members

	10
	Héctor Bejar 

hecbejar@gmail.com 
	
	LAC-1
	Elected temporarily to attend GC meeting Glasgow. Permanent members will be elected in LAC regional assembly in June/July 08

	11
	Alicia Sánchez

asanchez.alicia@gmail.com 
	
	LAC-2
	Elected temporarily to attend GC meeting Glasgow. Permanent members will be elected in LAC regional assembly in June/July 08

	12
	Kinda Mohamadieh
kinda.mohamadieh@annd.org 
	ANND Beirut, Lebanon
	Middle East/Arab Region – 1
	Election through regional meeting consensus

	13
	Adelaide SOSSEH
asosseh@hotmail.com 
	Worldview the Gambia
	Africa -1
	Elected through tele call of Africa Steering Group members

	14
	Seth ABLOSO
ssqabloso@hotmail.com 
	Ghana Trades Union Congress in Accra, Ghana
	Africa -1
	

	15
	Amitabh Behar
amitabh.behar@gmail.com 
	Executive Director, National Centre for Advocacy Studies, India
	Asia – 1
	Elected through a nomination process and consultation within South Asia and SENCA members. 

	16
	Abdul Awal

Chief Coordinator

awal@nrdsbd.org 
	Noakhali Rural Development Society – NRDS, Noakhali 3800, Bangladesh
	Asia – 2
	

	17
	Yanti Muchtar 
Michael Switow (Alternate) 
switow@gmail.com 
	Lingkaran Pendidikan Alternatif Perempuan (The Circle of Women's Alternative Education), Indonesia 
ONE Singapore
	Asia - 3
	


